FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-17-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

7-9-01

101778104

DECODDATION FORM COVED SHEET

PATENTS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type								
New	Assignment Security Agreement								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name								
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government								
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File								
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1) WOODS, Robert L.	05 21 2001								
Name (line 2)	Execution Date								
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year								
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1) Compaq Computer Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not								
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Delaware	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic								
Address (line 1) 20555 SH 249	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from								
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)								
Address (line 3) Houston	TX 77070-2698 Zip Code								
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
7/16/2001 DBYRNE 00000251 032769 09751505									
FC:581 40.00 CH									

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 2034

REEL: 011972 FRAME: 0404

IF .	·	_						
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (713)	238-8000						
Name		, 230 0000						
Hame	Jonathan M. Harris, Reg. No. 44,144							
Address (line 1)	CONLEY, ROSE & TAYON, P. C.							
Address (line 2)	P. O. BOX 3267							
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77253-3267							
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# TWO (2)	 					
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if addit	ional numbers attached						
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the							
J	ent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	mber(s)						
09/751,505								
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application wa it named executing inventor.	as Month Day Year						
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)							
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT						
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT						
Number of P		JE (1)						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00						
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account							
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[03-	2769						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No						
Statement ar	nd Signature							
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conducted true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accorded herein.							

Jonathan M. Harris, Reg. No. 44,144

Name of Person Signing

July 5, 2001

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Phillip M. JONES and Robert L. WOODS, are joint inventors of "APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING MEMORY REQUESTS ORIGINATING ON REMOTE I/O DEVICES AS NON CACHEABLE", application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/751,505, filed December 29, 2000; and

WHEREAS, COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

	EXECUTED THIS _	day of	, 20	001.	
			SIGNED S	SEPARATELY	·
		Ph	illip M. JONES	S	
	TE OF TEXAS NTY OF HARRIS	§ §			
and a	BEFORE ME, the un ES, known to me to be acknowledged to me that essed.	the person whose	name is subscr	ibed to the foregoin	g instrument,
	GIVEN UNDER MY	HAND and seal o	f office this	day of	, 2001.
		No	otary Public in a	nd for the State of Te	exas
	*****	******	******	*****	
	EXECUTED THIS	? <u>/</u> day of <u>///</u>	Ay ,20	01.	
		Ro	bert L. WÓOD	OS	
	TE OF PENNSYLVANI NTY OF <u>Lehigh</u>	A §			
and a	BEFORE ME, the un ODS, known to me to be acknowledged to me that essed.	the person whos	e name is subsc	ribed to the foregoin	g instrument,
	GIVEN UNDER MY	HAND and seal o			
35302.0	Dianne W. Macdo Lower Macungle 1 My Commission Ex	ial Seal naid, Notary Public No Wp., Lehigh County pires Sept. 11, 2003 R.S.	ctary Public in an	nd for the State of Pe	ald ennsylvania

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011972 FRAME: 0407